CLASS
01 50 Shaft PW
01 50 Shaft PW
01 50 Shaft PW
01 50 Shaft PW
01 50 Shaft PW
01 50 Shaft PW
01 50 Shaft PW
01 50 Shaft PW
01 50 Shaft PW
01 50 Shaft PW
01 50 Shaft PW
01 50 Shaft PW
01 50 Shaft PW
03 50 JR (4-6
03 50 JR (4-6
03 50 JR (
03 50 JR (
03 50 JR (
03 50 JR (
03 50 JR (
03 50 JR (
03 50 JR (
03 50 JR (
03 50 JR (
03 50 JR (
03 50 JR (4-6)

04 50 Oil Inj (4-8)
04 50 Oil Inj (4-8)
04 50 Oil Inj (4-8)
04 50 Oil Inj (4-8)

)

)

)

)
)
4-6)
4-6)
4-6)
4-6)
4-6)
4-6)
4-6)
4-6)
4-6)
4-6)

04 50 Oil Inj (4-8
04 50 Oil Inj (4-8
04 50 Oil Inj (4-8
05 50 SR (7-8)
05 50 SR (7-8)
05 50 SR (7-8)
05 50 SR (7-8)
05 50 SR (7-8)
05 50 SR (7-8)
05 50 SR (7-8)
05 50 SR (7-8)
05 50 SR (7-8)
05 50 SR (7-8)
05 50 SR (7-8)
05 50 SR (7-8)
05 50 SR (7-8)
05 50 SR (7-8)
05 50 SR (7-8)
05 50 SR (7-8)
05 50 SR (7-8)
06 50 Open
06 50 Open
06 50 Open
06 50 Open
06 50 Open
06 50 Open
06 50 Open
06 50 Open
06 50 Open
06 50 Open
06 50 Open
06 50 Open
06 50 Open
06 50 Open
06 50 Open
06 50 Open
06 50 Open
06 50 Open
06 50 Open

CLASS FINISH POSITION
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AMA #
2362167
22388463
3925553
4129425
3749675
5014614
2371116

702
2371127
5016684
2371106

237117
2391901
2371775
3850201
2373983
2371740
22388463
5001691
3473309
2373989
4129425
5003133
3749675
2362167
237117
3850201
2373983
3473309
2371740
5014614
2371116

702
2375346
2375388
3930845
3461720
2391906
3528919
2391904
3773296
2321724
2371712
3773297
3951617
5014530
2375141
2408982
5012292
3345079
2375346
2375388
3930845
3345079
2391906
3461720
2321724
2371775
2391904
3528919
3773296
2371712
3773297
2373989
3925553
5014530
3951617
2392943
2163259

FIRST NAME
REED
REAGAN
Axel
Sophia
LINCOLN
Jace
BO
WESSON
CHASE
Reyton
Gunner
CARSON
JETT
CHANCE
KANAAN
Ezekiel
Raylen
REAGAN
Luke
ZANDER
Logan
Sophia
Ryder
LINCOLN
REED
CARSON
KANAAN
Ezekiel
ZANDER
Raylen
Jace
BO
WESSON
BLAZE
AIDEN
Levi
LOGAN
KEEGAN
Gage
GUNNER
CAMDEN
Ryder
Liam
COLTEN
Braidyn
Jaxon
AIDEN
Wyatt
SKYLER
OWEN
BLAZE
AIDEN
Levi
OWEN
KEEGAN
LOGAN
Ryder
CHANCE
GUNNER
Gage
CAMDEN
Liam
COLTEN
Logan
Axel
Jaxon
Braidyn
COLTON
CADEN

LAST NAME
BEVERLY
MAYER
Nohrer
Stewart
WAGERS
Wolfe
REECE
WEBB
KISER
weeks
Warner
MARTIN
FOUTS
LITCHFIELD
STONE
Utz
Poe
MAYER
Shelton
BROCK
Holland
Stewart
Bertram
WAGERS
BEVERLY
MARTIN
STONE
Utz
BROCK
Poe
Wolfe
REECE
WEBB
WOLFE
GOFF
Weeks
SPARKS
SCHOEN
Hall
REYNOLDS
BRANHAM
Terry
Ziepfel
BRANHAM
Steinbrugge
Jefferson
MCFARLAND
Flessinger
MITHCELL
WOOLDRIDGE
WOLFE
GOFF
Weeks
WOOLDRIDGE
SCHOEN
SPARKS
Terry
LITCHFIELD
REYNOLDS
Hall
BRANHAM
Ziepfel
BRANHAM
Holland
Nohrer
Jefferson
Steinbrugge
BARBER
WEINSZIEHR

DATE OF BIRTH
10/28/2013
5/20/2013
1/22/2014
7/8/2014
12/29/2014
7/28/2014
1/25/2015
11/25/2013

3/19/2015
1/6/2014
6/14/2013
8/1/2015
3/11/2013
10/11/2014
1/9/2014
7/18/2013
5/20/2013
6/28/2013
6/14/2013
7/3/2013
7/8/2014
1/10/2013
12/829/2014
10/28/2013
6/14/2013
10/11/2014
1/9/2014
6/14/2013
7/18/2013
7/28/2014
1/25/2015
11/25/2013
2/16/2012
4/9/2011
5/27/2011
9/12/2011
10/20/2012
10/23/2012
10/23/2012
1/20/2012
2/2/2012
5/2/2012
1/20/2012
3/18/2011
11/30/2011
10/23/2012
11/9/2012
8/3/2012
7/11/2011
2/16/2012
4/9/2011
5/27/2011
7/11/2011
10/20/2012
9/12/2011
2/2/2012
3/11/2013
10/23/2012
10/23/2012
1/20/2012
5/2/2012
1/20/2012
7/3/2013
1/22/2014
11/30/2011
3/18/2011
9/11/2009
11/23/2008

CITY
Canal Winchester
Oxford
Hamilton
LIBERY
INDEPENDENCE
West Chester
LIBERY
EATON

Batavia
Lancaster
Orient
GLOUSTER
London
London
Wapak
Brooksville
Oxford
Lawernce burg
Eaton
Hillsboro
LIBERY
brookeville
INDEPENDENCE
Canal Winchester
Orient
London
Wapak
Eaton
Brooksville
West Chester
LIBERY
EATON
SOUTH SHORE
CHILLICOTHE RD
Batavia
Fairfield
Goshen
Mt Vernon
New Carlisle
KETTERING
Urbana
liberty township
KETTERING
Dayton
Brooksville
NORTH LEWISBURG
Dayton
WEST LIBERY
GALLIPOLIS
SOUTH SHORE
CHILLICOTHE RD
Batavia
GALLIPOLIS
Goshen
Fairfield
Urbana
London
New Carlisle
Mt Vernon
KETTERING
liberty township
KETTERING
Hillsboro
Hamilton
Brooksville
Dayton
LANCASTER
AMANDA

STATE

BIKE BRAND

YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
HON-50cc
YAM-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
HON-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
HSK-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
HSK-50cc
KTM-50cc
HON-50cc
HSK-65cc



07 65 (7-9)
07 65 (7-9)
07 65 (7-9)
07 65 (7-9)
07 65 (7-9)
07 65 (7-9)
07 65 (7-9)
07 65 (7-9)
07 65 (7-9)
07 65 (7-9)
07 65 (7-9)
07 65 (7-9)
07 65 (7-9)
07 65 (7-9)
07 65 (7-9)
07 65 (7-9)
07 65 (7-9)
08 65 (10-11
08 65 (10-11
08 65 (10-11
08 65 (10-11
08 65 (10-11
08 65 (10-11
08 65 (10-11
08 65 (10-11
08 65 (10-11
08 65 (10-11
08 65 (10-11
08 65 (10-11
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
09 65 Open
10 85 Open
10 85 Open
10 85 Open
10 85 Open
10 85 Open
10 85 Open
10 85 Open
10 85 Open
10 85 Open
10 85 Open
10 85 Open
10 85 Open
10 85 Open
11 85Jr (9-11)
11 851Jr(9-11)
11 85Jr(9-11)
11 851Jr(9-11)
)

)

)

1185 Jr (9-11
1185 Jr (9-11
1185 Jr (9-11
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2207635
3234741
5014543
3333482
3931167
3929456
3551025
3345079
2375388
2319830
3341885
5016526
3773296
2274674
2391904
3086644
2362150
2163259
3040160
3045607
3226850
2227051
2236908
3914144
2392943
5016398
3550582
3485104
5012121
2163259
2207635
3040160
3045607
3226850
5014543
3931167
2392943
3333482
3914144
3929456
3551025
3485104
5016398
5016526
3341885
5012121
2319830
3086644
3234741
2375388
2076402
2163259
2238474
3110577
3226850
2236913
2163265
2227055
5016216
2267750
3850662
5015199
3550582
2163259
3045607
3040160
3226850
2236908
3850662
2227051

JUSTIN
SAM
AIDEN
Aldden
ELI
JON
Levi
OWEN
AIDEN
TREVEN
TYSON
JESSIE
CAMDEN
KARSYN
GUNNER
JORDYN
HOLDEN
CADEN
COLTON
PRESTON
BEN
WYATT
JACOB
XANDER
COLTON
CALLEN
LEVI
LEVI
Kade
CADEN
JUSTIN
COLTON
PRESTON
BEN
AIDEN
ELI
COLTON
Aldden
XANDER
JON
Levi
LEVI
CALLEN
JESSIE
TYSON
Kade
TREVEN
JORDYN
SAM
AIDEN
AUSTIN
CADEN
Landen
DAVID
BEN
LANDON
MICHAEL
KOBE
Jack
CADEN
GAVIN
GAVIN
LEVI
CADEN
PRESTON
COLTON
BEN
JACOB
GAVIN
WYATT

SHUFF
OLEARY
MACKENZIE
Foist
DEAL
SPORING
Birt
WOOLDRIDGE
GOFF
BURNETT
WASSLER
FEELEY
BRANHAM
MAYNARD
REYNOLDS
MITCHELL
BAKER
WEINSZIEHR
WAITES
ROSS
BRASHER
WORTHINGTON
COLEMAN
MCCORKLE
BARBER
FLANAGAN
RICE
MANLEY
Jefferson
WEINSZIEHR
SHUFF
WAITES
ROSS
BRASHER
MACKENZIE
DEAL
BARBER
Foist
MCCORKLE
SPORING
Birt
MANLEY
FLANAGAN
FEELEY
WASSLER
Jefferson
BURNETT
MITCHELL
OLEARY
GOFF
WEINSZIEHR
WEINSZIEHR
Hill
JAMES
BRASHER
HOLLAND
BLAIR jr
DILLEY
Wiseman
MCDANIEL
COVERT
WOLFE
RICE
WEINSZIEHR
ROSS
WAITES
BRASHER
COLEMAN
COVERT
WORTHINGTON

4/29/2010
3/12/2010
3/26/2010
11/19/2010
1/11/2010
9/21/2011
5/7/2010
7/11/2011
4/9/2011
5/18/2011
1/10/2010
1/28/2010
1/20/2012
2/16/2010
10/23/2012
10/3/2011
8/20/2010
11/23/2008
5/11/2009
7/16/2009
9/11/2009
2/26/2008
9/4/2009
3/10/2010
9/11/2009
4/9/2009
5/22/2010
11/6/2009
10/5/2009
11/23/2008
4/29/2010
5/11/2009
7/16/2009
9/11/2009
3/26/2010
1/11/2010
9/11/2009
11/19/2010
3/10/2010
9/21/2011
5/7/2010
11/6/2009
4/9/2009
1/28/2010
1/10/2010
10/5/2009
5/18/2011
10/3/2011
3/12/2010
4/9/2011
9/7/2007
11/23/2008
8/1/2006
12/12/2007
9/11/2009
5/6/2009
10/24/2007
8/6/2007
3/12/2008
8/6/2007
6/30/2008
6/6/2007
5/22/2010
11/23/2008
7/16/2009
5/11/2009
9/11/2009
9/4/2009
6/30/2008
2/26/2008

ST PARIS
Batavia
WEST LAFEYETTE
Sicipo
BELLEFOUNTAIN
Cincinnati
West Liberty
GALLIPOLIS
CHILLICOTHE RD
WAVERLY
OKEANA
EAST LIBERTY
KETTERING
CHESAPEAKE
New Carlisle
HILLSBORO
New Albany
AMANDA
TROY
LEBANON
Trenton
CIRCLEVILLE
OAK HILL
Houston
LANCASTER
POWELL
MARYSVILLE
BETHEL
Brooksville
AMANDA
ST PARIS
TROY
LEBANON
Trenton
WEST LAFEYETTE
BELLEFOUNTAIN
LANCASTER
Sicipo
Houston
Cincinnati
West Liberty
BETHEL
POWELL
EAST LIBERTY
OKEANA
Brooksville
WAVERLY
HILLSBORO
Batavia
CHILLICOTHE RD
AMANDA
AMANDA
Urbana
LOGAN
Trenton
Hillsbroro
BATAVIA
ZANESVILLE
Powell
ROCKBRIDGE
THORNVILLE
MOUNT STERLING
MARYSVILLE
AMANDA
LEBANON
TROY
Trenton
OAK HILL
THORNVILLE
CIRCLEVILLE

OH
Oh
OH

OH
OH
oh
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
oh
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
Oh
OH
OH
oh
OH
OH
OH
OH
ky
OH
OH
OH
OH
oh
OH
OH
OH

oh
OH
oh
OH
OH
OH
OH
ky
OH
OH
oh
OH
OH
OH
oh
OH
oh
oh
OH
OH
oh
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
oh
OH
OH
OH

YAM-65cc
KTM-65cc
YAM-65cc
KTM-65cc
YAM-65cc
YAM-65cc
KTM-65cc
YAM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KAW-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
SUZ-65cc
YAM-65cc
HSK-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KAW-65cc
KAW-65cc
KAW-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
HSK-65cc
HSK-65cc
YAM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KAW-65cc
YAM-65cc
YAM-65cc
KAW-65cc
KTM-65cc
KAW-65cc
YAM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KAW-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
HSK-65cc
KAW-65cc
SUZ-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
YAM-85cc
KTM-85cc
SUZ-85cc
KAW-85cc
YAM-85cc
KTM-65cc
HSK-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KAW-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc



1185 Jr (9-11
1185 Jr (9-11
1185 Jr (9-11
1185 Jr (9-11
12 85 Sr (12-15)
12 85 Sr (12-15)
12 85 Sr (12-15)
12 85 Sr (12-15)
12 85 Sr (12-15)
12 85 Sr (12-15)
( )

( )

( )

( )

)

12 85 Sr (12-15
12 85 Sr (12-15
12 85 Sr (12-15
12 85 Sr (12-15
12 85 Sr (12-15
13 Super Mini(12-16)
13 Super Mini(12-16)
13 Super Mini(12-16)
13 Super Mini(12-16)
13 Super Mini(12-16)
13 Super Mini(12-16)
13 Super Mini(12-16)
13 Super Mini(12-16)
14 Schoolboy 1 12-16
14 Schoolboy 1 12-16
14 Schoolboy 1 12-16
14 Schoolboy 1 12-16
14 Schoolboy 1 12-16
14 Schoolboy 1 12-16
14 Schoolboy 1 12-16
14 Schoolboy 1 12-16
14 Schoolboy 1 12-16
14 Schoolboy 1 12-16
14 Schoolboy 1 12-16
14 Schoolboy 1 12-16
14 Schoolboy 1 12-16
14 Schoolboy 1 12-16
14 Schoolboy 1 12-16
14 Schoolboy 1 12-16
15 Schoolboy 2 14-17
15 Schoolboy 2 14-17
15 Schoolboy 2 14-17
15 Schoolboy 2 14-17
15 Schoolboy 2 14-17
15 Schoolboy 2 14-17
15 Schoolboy 2 14-17
15 Schoolboy 2 14-17
15 Schoolboy 2 14-17
15 Schoolboy 2 14-17
15 Schoolboy 2 14-17
15 Schoolboy 2 14-17
15 Schoolboy 2 14-17
15 Schoolboy 2 14-17
16 125cc B/C
16 125cc B/C
16 125cc B/C
16 125cc B/C
16 125cc B/C
16 125cc B/C
16 125cc B/C
16 125cc B/C
16 125cc B/C
16 125cc B/C
16 125cc B/C
16 125cc B/C
16 125cc B/C
16 125cc B/C
17 14-24
17 14-24
17 14-24
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3550582
3485104
2236913
2319829
2076402
2181904
2924247
3004600
3110577
2163265
5016216
2227055
2267750
2254857
5015199
2076402
2238474
2924247
3083692
2237187
1101981
2181904
2254857
2152561
1101981
2076003
2084696
2060326
2810543
2227061
3004579
2181904
2187977
3345897
3235393
3637117
3670169
3083692
2116802
893289
1080359
882284
2723971
976593
885177
2060326
2973294
2523391
2007510
2235897
3047013
677056
5015800
885177
2116802
3004579
2810543
2973294
2227061
2076003
3637117
2084696
3345897
2187977
2218535
4076716
3670169
244302
3299229
875785

LEVI
LEVI
LANDON
Danovan
AUSTIN
EVAN
CARSON
BLAKE
DAVID
MICHAEL
Jack
KOBE
CADEN
CONNOR
GAVIN
AUSTIN
Landen
CARSON
LANDEN
Kloey
BRAYDEN
EVAN
CONNOR
CHASE
BRAYDEN
JUSTIN
BRYAN
BILLY
ADAM
GRANT
JOHN
EVAN
AIDAN
GARRETT
Jaxson
Troy
EAN
LANDEN
CARTER
HAYDEN
BRAYDEN
BRENDEN
Trace
MATHEW
HUNTER
BILLY
DOMINICK
TREVIN
NATHAN
Tucker
BRYCE
BROCK
WESLEE
HUNTER
CARTER
JOHN
ADAM
DOMINICK
GRANT
JUSTIN
Troy
BRYAN
GARRETT
AIDAN
JUSTUS
Alex
EAN
RECE
BRANDON
Mason

RICE
MANLEY
HOLLAND
Reed
WEINSZIEHR
PAPE
MAYER
OSBORNE
JAMES
BLAIR jr
Wiseman
DILLEY
MCDANIEL
BUSSEY
WOLFE
WEINSZIEHR
Hill
MAYER
PARKER
Wesco
WINSTEL
PAPE
BUSSEY
MASON
WINSTEL
STALLING
JENKINS
HARBERT
HOLLON
BURKHART
CAMPBELL
PAPE
HONEYMAN
ADAMS
Connell
Thacker
PERKINS
PARKER
FOUTS
HOOVER
BETTER
KELLY
Cole
CAUPP
MILLER
HARBERT
MCFARLAND
THOMPSON
MOCK
Mumz
MORGAN
THOMPSON
BRUBAKER
MILLER
FOUTS
CAMPBELL
HOLLON
MCFARLAND
BURKHART
STALLING
Thacker
JENKINS
ADAMS
HONEYMAN
BLAIR
Ciallella
PERKINS
CAMPBELL
WRIN
Steed

5/22/2010
11/6/2009
5/6/2009
6/2/2009
9/7/2007
9/18/2006
9/20/2006
2/9/2007
12/12/2007
10/24/2007
3/12/2008
8/6/2007
8/6/2007
9/13/2007
6/6/2007
9/7/2007
8/1/2006
9/20/2006
4/28/2006
2/3/2003
2/13/2006
9/18/2006
9/13/2007
5/28/2004
2/13/2006
4/20/2005
1/4/2005
8/29/2002
8/26/2003
6/30/2007
11/12/2002
9/18/2006
3/1/2005
11/10/2004
10/21/2004
1/5/2005
1/11/2005
4/28/2006
7/6/2005
7/28/2002
7/31/2002
10/29/2003
2/19/2002
7/21/2003
2/6/2002
8/29/2002
5/27/2002
9/4/2002
6/13/2006
1/1/2003
12/19/2004
6/2/2006
11/19/2001
2/6/2002
7/6/2005
11/12/2002
8/26/2003
5/27/2002
6/30/2007
4/20/2005
1/5/2005
1/4/2005
11/10/2004
3/1/2005
9/2/2003
3/31/2004
1/11/2005
12/25/1998
4/2/1996
8/21/1999

MARYSVILLE
BETHEL
Hillsbroro
Cincinnati
AMANDA
PARIS
OXFORD
Bainbridge
LOGAN
BATAVIA
Powell
ZANESVILLE
ROCKBRIDGE
URBANA
MOUNT STERLING
AMANDA
Urbana
OXFORD
SPRINGFIELD
Dyton
PICKERINGTON
PARIS
URBANA
OSTRANDER
PICKERINGTON
NEWARK
South Blommingville
WAVERLY
Fairborn
Maysville
ZANESVILLE
PARIS
GREENVILLE
BETHEL
Howard
Arcanum
WAVERLY
SPRINGFIELD
GLOUSTER
LEXINGTON
NASHPORT
CIRCLEVILLE
Morrow
Xenia
LAURELVILLE
WAVERLY
NORTH LEWISBURG
Logan
HOPEWELL
bellefontaine
Baltimore
LOGAN
SIDNEY
LAURELVILLE
GLOUSTER
ZANESVILLE
Fairborn
NORTH LEWISBURG
Maysville
NEWARK
Arcanum
South Blommingyville
BETHEL
GREENVILLE
BATAVIA
Liberty township
WAVERLY
NELSONVILLE
UPPER SANDUSKY
Franklin Oh

OH
OH
Oh
oh
OH
OH
OH
Oh
OH
OH
Oh
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
Oh
OH
OH
oh
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
oh
OH
Oh
Ky
OH
OH
OH
OH
oh
Oh
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
oh
Oh
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
Oh
oh
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
Oh
OH
Ky
OH
Oh
oh
OH
OH
OH
oh
OH
OH
OH

KTM-85cc
KAW-85cc
YAM-85cc
KAW-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KAW-85cc
HSK-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KAW-85cc
SUZ-85cc
YAM-85cc
KTM-85cc
HSK-85cc
HSK-100c
KTM-85cc
KAW-85cc
HON-150cc
HON-85cc
KTM-100c
KTM-100c
KTM-85cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-100c
HSK-125¢cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-125cc
HSK-125cc
YAM-125cc
YAM-125cc
KTM-100c
YAM-125cc
YAM-125cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-125cc
YAM-125cc
HON-150cc
KTM-125cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
HSK-125cc
OTH-250cc
YAM-125cc
HSK-250cc
HON-250cc
YAM-250cc
KAW-250cc
KAW-250cc
HON-250cc
HSK-125¢cc
KTM-125cc
YAM-125cc
HSK-125cc
YAM-125cc
YAM-125cc
HSK-125¢cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-125cc
YAM-125cc
YAM-125cc
YAM-125cc
YAM-125cc
YAM-125cc
KTM-450cc
YAM-450cc
HON-450cc



17 14-24
17 14-24
17 14-24
17 14-24
17 14-24
17 14-24
17 14-24
18 Girls 7-12
18 Girls 7-12
18 Girls 7-12
18 Girls 7-12
20 Women 12+
20 Women 12+
20 Women 12+
21 25+ Open
21 25+ Open
21 25+ Open
21 25+ Open
21 25+ Open
21 25+ Open
21 25+ Open
21 25+ Open
21 25+ Open
21 25+ Open
21 25+ Open
22 30+ B/C
22 30+ B/C
22 30+ B/C
22 30+ B/C
22 30+ B/C
22 30+ B/C
22 30+ B/C
22 30+ B/C
22 30+ B/C
22 30+ B/C
22 30+ B/C
22 30+ B/C
22 30+ B/C
23 30+A
23 30+A
23 30+A
23 30+A
23 30+A
24 35+
24 35+
24 35+
24 35+
24 35+
24 35+
24 35+
24 35+
25 40+ B/C
25 40+ B/C
25 40+ B/C
25 40+ B/C
25 40+ B/C
25 40+ B/C
25 40+ B/C
25 40+ B/C
25 40+ B/C
25 40+ B/C
25 40+ B/C
25 40+ B/C
25 40+ B/C
25 40+ B/C
25 40+ B/C
25 40+ B/C
25 40+ B/C
25 40+ B/C
26 45+
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2209671
247866
912781

3528942
774640
902894

5015624

2207634

2274674

3086644

5016045

2162104

5016252

2218535
381683
498920
317819

3030863
500178
478561

5014561

2282830

3951714
774639
269207
507340
436516
478561
247757
550507
270831

3260371

3951714
212935

5014772
480832

2823255
269207
406827
317819

3030863
464542
488123
436516
507340
225261

2282840
341296
575372

3692621

2823255
492575
265571
657653
325360
654221
470880
341296
368758
431823
575372
898312
867847
488123

1010156

3657997

5016678

2371126

5016728
492575

TRENTON
JOSHUA
ZANE
DONOVON
DYLAN
RAY
Jacob
JOSIE
KARSYN
JORDYN
MADELYNN
ALYSSA
Brittany
JUSTUS
LEVI
JACOB
JORDAN
COLE
COREY
CHRIS
Austin
DACODA
Brandon
Cole
GLEN
RICHIE
MICHAEL
CHRIS
CURTIS
COLLIN
JOHN
DEVIN
Brandon
SEAN
MATHEW
RYAN
ANDY
GLEN
MICHAEL
JORDAN
COLE
JOE
Mike
MICHAEL
RICHIE
JUSTIN
MICHAEL
NICK
James
CLINT
ANDY
MIKE
DICK
JUSTIN
CORY
KEVIN
MATT
NICK
Brian
TIM
James
DAVID
Bill
Mike
Rick
DAVID
John
MARK
JOEY
MIKE

PHALEN
BONNES
WALTERS
DAVIS
VOLTZ
SADOWSKI
Gosche
SHUFF
MAYNARD
MITCHELL
RENNIE
GUY
Brock
BLAIR
KILBARGER
BERGER
OXLEY
BOUTWELL
NEELY
MAYNARD
Alford
BENNETT
Fiessinger
Voltz
JAMISON Il
ROBINSON
IVERS
MAYNARD
DIRKSEN
BEVERLY
ROMANYAK
NEW
Fiessinger
BARBER
MARICLE
FAULKNER
NILES
JAMISON Il
WILLARD
OXLEY
BOUTWELL
ABEL
Jones
IVERS
ROBINSON
MICHEL
BLAIR
SPAULDING
Hill
MAYER
NILES
MORGAN
HOY
STORY
ROBINSON
PERKINS
JOSLIN
SPAULDING
Flanigan
STUMP
Hill
WESCO
Schoen
Jones
Mapes
KENNY
Bowman
KISER
STEFFAN
MORGAN

12/2/2003
9/4/1996
8/21/1997
2/17/1999
3/12/1996
10/13/1997
4/21/2000
1/27/2009
2/16/2010
10/3/2011
9/7/2007
1/20/2002
1/26/1989
9/2/2003
7/18/1989
2/19/1994
7/30/1987
9/22/1988
4/29/1995
6/5/1986
12/14/1991
10/29/1994
2/26/1986
11/20/1993
12/26/1985
3/20/1984
10/29/1980
6/5/1986
3/23/1990
12/8/1982
9/20/1989
2/3/1988
2/20/1986
2/9/1989
5/11/1987
1/27/1981
1/30/1982
12/26/1985
8/9/1986
7/30/1987
9/22/1988
11/11/1984
11/7/1972
10/29/1980
3/20/1984
3/11/1984
1/13/1982
3/1/1978
6/28/1979
1/14/1984
1/30/1982
9/27/1964
5/14/1973
5/26/1972
5/24/1980
1/19/1971
10/20/1973
3/1/1978
10/8/1971
9/3/1974
6/28/1979
9/13/1979
10/18/1979
11/7/1972
2/16/1973
10/8/1973
9/16/1976
9/9/1971
9/3/1970
9/27/1964

Dresden
COLUMBUS
Lancaster
New Carlisle
MT. STERLING
LANCASTER
Tiffin
ST PARIS
CHESAPEAKE
HILLSBORO
BATAVIA
Marysville
Eaton
BATAVIA
LOGAN
SHELBY
MILTON
DE GRAFF
GIVEN
CHESAPEAKE
Mount sterling
Leesburg
Dayton
Mount sterling
Grove City
ASHVILLE
FAIRBORN
CHESAPEAKE
BRADFORD
Canal Winchester
REYNOLDSBURG
Trenton
Dayton
Owensville
HAMILTON
JEFFERSONVILLE
Delaware
Grove City
Thornville
MILTON
DE GRAFF
AMANDA
Cincinati
FAIRBORN
ASHVILLE
MARYSVILLE
Batavia
CINCINNATI
Hamilton
OXFORD
Delaware
SANDYVILLE
Newark
MARYSVILLE
MILTON
WASHINGTON COURT HO
GORDON
CINCINNATI
Powell
Canal Winchester
Hamilton
Dayton
Goshen
Cincinati
Cincinati
Dayton
Martinsville
WAVERLY
BELLBROOK
SANDYVILLE

oh
OH
Oh
OH
OH
OH
oh
OH
OH
OH
OH
oh
OH
OH
OH
OH
Y
OH
Y
OH
OH
Oh
OH
oh
OH
Oh
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
Oh
OH
Oh
OH
OH
Oh
OH
OH
wv
OH
OH
oh
OH
Oh
OH
Oh
OH
oh
OH
Oh
wv
Oh
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
oh
Oh
oh
Oh
Oh
oh
oh
Oh
oh
OH
OH
wv

HON-450cc
HON-250cc
YAM-450cc
KTM-250cc
HSK-250cc
HON-450cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-85cc
KTM-65cc
SUZ-65cc
YAM-85cc
KTM-250cc
HON-150cc
YAM-125cc
YAM-450cc
YAM-450cc
YAM-450cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-450cc
KAW-450cc
KAW-250cc
HON-250cc
KAW-250cc
HON-450cc
HON-450cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-450cc
HON-450cc
YAM-450cc
HON-450cc
HON-450cc
HON-250cc
YAM-450cc
KTM-250cc
HON-450cc
KTM-450cc
HON-450cc
KAW-450cc
YAM-450cc
KTM-450cc
KAW-450cc
HON-450cc
YAM-250cc
HON-450cc
HON-450cc
YAM-250cc
HON-250cc
HON-450cc
HON-450cc
KTM-450cc
KAW-450cc
HON-450cc
KTM-300cc
YAM-450cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-300cc
HON-250cc
HON-250cc
KTM-450cc
HON-450cc
SUZ-450cc
HON-450cc
HON-450cc
HSK-450cc
KTM-250cc
KAW-250cc
SUZ-450cc
KTM-450cc
KAW-450cc



26 45+
26 45+
26 45+
26 45+
26 45+
26 45+
26 45+
26 45+
26 45+
26 45+
26 45+
26 45+
26 45+
26 45+
26 45+
27 50+
27 50+
27 50+
27 50+
27 50+
27 50+
27 50+
28 250 A
28 250 A
28 250 A
28 250 A
292508
292508
292508
292508
292508
292508
292508
292508
292508
292508
292508
292508
292508
292508
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C
30250C

O 00N U WN

el ol
o U hd WNRO

O 00NV WNREDDWNRNOOOUVRWNPR

O 00N U WN B

WINNNNNNNNNNRRRR R 2 B B B 2
O WVONOUBEWNROWLVOO®NOOU B WNIERERO

265571
108789
654221
431823
470880
2177781
2371126
2152590
557502
3495926
364970
381621
657653
488123
1010156
492575
108789
560896
2236819
2152590
3495926
133180
806849
585118
337206
658404
715416
2004528
882284
976593
895622
2227804
247866
2723971
866266
615010
899088
2177781
638297
5015624
893289
1080359
3562998
3440392
2227825
3626727
3528942
2153955
2007510
20-044
3343845
2523391
2319826
808677
3796605
5015386
3562998
3047013
3235393
5015179
5016691
3046538
2235897
5015800
2371115
2004535
3315754
5011273
4129062
5016679

DICK
MIKE
KEVIN
TIM
MATT
Chris
MARK
Steven
DWIGHT
MARK
MARTEZ
BRETT
JUSTIN
Mike
Rick
MIKE
MIKE
TIM
MARK
Steven
MARK
KEN
LANDON
Chris
LOGAN
RYAN
ZACK
HAYDN
BRENDEN
MATHEW
JONATHAN
CAMERON
JOSHUA
Trace
Matthew
CHISTIAN
CHANDLER
Chris
ZACHARY
Jacob
HAYDEN
BRAYDEN
Austin
DANIEL
OWEN
JOSH
DONOVON
NOAH
NATHAN
HUNTER
Alex
TREVIN
KANE
Andrew
TYLER
TYLER
TYLOR
BRYCE
Jaxson
ALEX
Zaine
LANDON
Tucker
WESLEE
Tristan
GRANT
THOMAS
DEVIN
James
TY

HOY
BLAIR
PERKINS
STUMP
JOSLIN
Catron
KISER
Williams
VOLTZ
ZIEPFEL
CUFF
MCKEEVER
STORY
Jones
Mapes
MORGAN
BLAIR
HOOVER
VANBIBBER
Williams
ZIEPFEL
WARD
ARMBRUSTER
Williams
PICCIRILLO
NEFF
21220
SUTHERLAND
KELLY
CAUPP
REHRIG
FERRELL
BONNES
Cole
Vest
PARRISH
WILLIAMS
Catron
MOORE
Gosche
HOOVER
BETTER
Shiflett
BECK
FERRELL
HOWARD
DAVIS
DEWITT
MOCK
LUCAS
Holtsberry
THOMPSON
HICKMAN
Leis
MOOSE
KITCHEN
STEINBRUGGE
MORGAN
Connell
ROBERTS
Hickok
PICCIRILLO
Mumz
BRUBAKER
Brenner
STEED
WINGER
RAPP
Mcintosh
BOWMAN

5/14/1973
1/8/1969
1/19/1971
9/3/1974
10/20/1973
11/28/1970
9/9/1971
9/15/1968
3/1/1971
8/4/1993
4/13/1974
4/13/1975
5/26/1972
11/7/1972
2/16/1973
9/27/1964
1/8/1969
3/8/1968
8/14/1966
9/15/1968
8/4/1993
11/20/1965
9/24/1998
8/27/1995
6/1/1995
1/24/1990
10/31/1998
3/12/2000
10/29/2003
7/21/2003
11/27/1995
11/8/2002
9/4/1996
2/19/2002
6/29/1998
4/1/1992
6/15/1998
11/28/1970
10/13/1998
4/21/2000
7/28/2002
7/31/2002
4/15/2002
6/13/2001
1/19/2006
7/12/2000
2/17/1999
4/15/2014
6/13/2006
7/31/1997
2/24/2004
9/4/2002
5/4/1994
9/15/1990
8/15/1993
12/28/2001
4/15/2002
12/19/2004
10/21/2004
4/26/1997
7/9/2003
3/14/2005
1/1/2003
11/19/2001
7/13/2000
10/18/2002
1/30/2002
2/24/2001
1/30/1981
4/2/2004

Newark
MARIETTA

WASHINGTON COURT HO

Canal Winchester
GORDON
Bethel
WAVERLY
Mansfield
MT. STERLING
Hamilton
TROTWOOD
urbana
MARYSVILLE
Cincinati
Cincinati
SANDYVILLE
MARIETTA
LEXINGTON
Lancaster
Mansfield
Hamilton
DELAWARE
BROOKVILLE
Orton
BALTIMORE
LOGAN
CABLE
WAYNESVILLE
CIRCLEVILLE
Xenia
Batavia
Amelia
COLUMBUS
Morrow
Dayton
GROVE CITY
Canal Winchester
Bethel
ZANESVILLE
Tiffin
LEXINGTON
NASHPORT
Sidney
PICKERINGTON
Amelia
Yellow Springs
New Carlisle
Urbana
HOPEWELL
CRIDERSVILLE
Wapak
Logan
Xenia
Lima
VIBANA
ASHEVILLE
Dayton
Baltimore
Howard

Shelby
Baltimore
bellefontaine
SIDNEY
Blanchester
FRANKLIN
New Castle
CRIDERSVILLE
Westchester
WILMINGTON

Oh
OH
OH
Oh
OH
oh
OH
oh
OH
Oh
OH
Oh
OH
oh
oh
wv
OH
OH
Oh
oh
Oh
OH
OH

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
Oh
Oh
OH
OH
oh
oh
OH
Oh
oh
OH
oh
OH
OH
oh
OH
Oh
Oh
OH
Oh
OH
OH
Oh
OH
oh
oh
OH
OH
Oh
oh
oh

oh
oh
Oh
OH
oh
OH

OH
oh
OH

HON-450cc
HON-450cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-300cc
SUZ-250cc
SUZ-450cc
KTM-300cc
HON-450cc
YAM-250cc
KAW-250cc
HSK-450cc
KTM-300cc
HON-450cc
HSK-450cc
KAW-450cc
HON-450cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-300cc
YAM-250cc
HSK-450cc
KTM-250cc
SUZ-250cc
KAW-450cc
KAW-250cc
HON-250cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
HON-250cc
YAM-250cc
HON-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-250cc
HSK-250cc
YAM-250cc
SUZ-250cc
KTM-250cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
KAW-250cc
KAW-250cc
HON-250cc
KTM-250cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc
HON-250cc
HON-250cc
KAW-250cc
HSK-250cc
KTM-250cc
HON-450cc
HON-250cc
KAW-250cc
HON-250cc
KAW-250cc
KTM-250cc
HON-250cc
SUZ-250cc
YAM-85cc
YAM-250cc
HON-250cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-250cc
HON-250cc
YAM-250cc
KAW-250cc



30250C
30250C
31 OpenA
31 Open A
31 OpenA
31 Open A
31 OpenA
31 Open A
31 OpenA
31 Open A
31 OpenA
31 OpenA
31 OpenA
31 OpenA
31 OpenA
32 Open B
32 Open B
32 Open B
32 Open B
32 Open B
32 Open B
32 Open B
32 Open B
32 Open B
330penC
330penC
330penC
33 0penC
330penC
33 0penC
330penC
330penC
330penC
33 0penC
330penC
33 0penC
330penC
33 0penC
330penC
33 0penC
330penC
33 0penC
330penC
33 0penC
330penC
33 0penC
330penC
33 0penC
330penC
330penC
330penC
33 0penC
330penC
33 0penC
330penC
330penC
330penC
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2371121
4076716
381683
406827
244302
2371128
806849
498920
658404
500178
3299229
585118
270831
875785
337206
715416
2004528
247757
2209671
2227804
895622
866266
899088
2282830
2227825
3626727
2153955
4151944
3528942
2282840
3440392
3347281
912781
5009714
2319826
3670205
370512
3562998
3235393
3343845
2227061
480832
2371113
2267448
626164
2371115
212935
5016691
2371107
2371121
664209
5014561
902894
3046538
611684
3140303
5015386

Conner
Alex
LEVI

MICHAEL
RECE
DANIEL
LANDON
JACOB
RYAN
COREY
BRANDON
Chris
JOHN
Mason
LOGAN
ZACK
HAYDN
CURTIS
TRENTON
CAMERON
JONATHAN
Matthew
CHANDLER
DACODA
OWEN
JOSH
NOAH
Chaise
DONOVON
MICHAEL
DANIEL
MICHAEL
ZANE
JOSHUA
KANE
Aaron
Nick
TYLOR

Jaxson
Alex

GRANT

RYAN
Zach
Aaron
COLLIN
Tristan
SEAN
Zaine
coby

Conner
DAN

Austin
RAY
LANDON
SHAWN
Jacob
TYLER

Budurka
Ciallella
KILBARGER
WILLARD
CAMPBELL
BAKER
ARMBRUSTER
BERGER
NEFF
NEELY
WRIN
Williams
ROMANYAK
Steed
PICCIRILLO
71220
SUTHERLAND
DIRKSEN
PHALEN
FERRELL
REHRIG
Vest
WILLIAMS
BENNETT
FERRELL
HOWARD
DEWITT
Wohrer
DAVIS
BLAIR
BECK
PRESTON
WALTERS
DIRKSEN
HICKMAN
Waters
Covert
STEINBRUGGE
Connell
Holtsberry
BURKHART
FAULKNER
Baughman
Abolins
WARD
Brenner
BARBER
Hickok
COLBURN
Budurka
JOLLY
Alford
SADOWSKI
PICCIRILLO
HEMMERICH
gossard
KITCHEN

10/9/1996
3/31/2004
7/18/1989
8/9/1986
12/25/1998
2/21/1995
9/24/1998
2/19/1994
1/24/1990
4/29/1995
4/2/1996
8/27/1995
9/20/1989
8/21/1999
6/1/1995
10/31/1998
3/12/2000
3/23/1990
12/2/2003
11/8/2002
11/27/1995
6/29/1998
6/15/1998
10/29/1994
1/19/2006
7/12/2000
4/15/2014
11/2/1999
2/17/1999
1/13/1982
6/13/2001
9/9/1994
8/21/1997
2/17/1999
5/4/1994
4/28/2006
12/28/1981
4/15/2002
10/21/2004
2/24/2004
6/30/2007
1/27/1981
3/19/1996
3/14/2002
5/30/1996
7/13/2000
2/9/1989
7/9/2003
10/31/2001
10/9/1996
12/30/1987
12/14/1991
10/13/1997
3/14/2005
8/17/1985
2/8/1996
12/28/2001

New Carlisle
Liberty township
LOGAN
Thornville
NELSONVILLE
CRITTENDEN
BROOKVILLE
SHELBY
LOGAN
GIVEN
UPPER SANDUSKY
Orton
REYNOLDSBURG
Franklin
BALTIMORE
CABLE
WAYNESVILLE
BRADFORD
Dresden
Amelia
Batavia
Dayton
Canal Winchester
Leesburg
Amelia
Yellow Springs
Urbana
Baltimore
New Carlisle
Batavia
PICKERINGTON
Trenton
Lancaster
VERSAILES
Xenia
Sidney
Thornville
Dayton
Howard
Wapak
Maysville
JEFFERSONVILLE
new carlisle
Pickerington
DELAWARE
Blanchester
Owensville
Shelby
WAVERLY
New Carlisle
SIDNEY
Mount sterling
LANCASTER
Baltimore
BROOKVILLE
Dala
ASHEVILLE

oh
oh
OH
OH
OH
KY
OH
OH
OH
wv
OH

OH
Oh
OH
OH
OH
OH
oh
OH
Oh
oh
Oh
Oh
Oh
Oh
Oh
Oh
OH
Oh
OH
oh
Oh
OH
oh
Oh
oh
Oh
oh
Oh
Ky
OH
Oh
oh
OH
oh
Oh
oh
OH
oh
OH
OH
OH
oh
OH
Oh
OH

YAM-250cc
HON-250cc
YAM-450cc
KAW-450cc
KTM-450cc
HON-450cc
KTM-450cc
YAM-450cc
KAW-250cc
KTM-450cc
YAM-450cc
SUZ-450cc
HON-450cc
HON-450cc
KAW-450cc
HON-450cc
KTM-250cc
HON-450cc
HON-450cc
YAM-250cc
HON-250cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc
KAW-250cc
HON-250cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-450cc
HON-250cc
KTM-450cc
YAM-250cc
KAW-250cc
HON-450cc
YAM-450cc
HON-450cc
KTM-250cc
HON-250cc
KTM-300cc
HON-250cc
KTM-125cc
KAW-250cc
YAM-125cc
HON-450cc
KAW-450cc
YAM-125cc
KTM-250cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-450cc
SUZ-250cc
KAW-450cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-450cc
KAW-450cc
HON-450cc
YAM-85cc
KAW-250cc
YAM-250cc
KAW-250cc
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